PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

2 (24)
3(22)
4 (15)
5 (16)
6 (20)
7(8)
8 (13)
9(17)
10

(29)

11
(23)

12
(12)
13

(18)

14
(26)

15
(10)

16
@7)

17 (2)

2.

L L] e

no
-

-~
* |
-y

648-261

20717-4

395314-

13-0361

11/1

64321-3

0/16722-

49700-2

050743

734152

1-11112

91-1342

531206-

' 2-65211

® 643446

(R5) 17:00 ASCOT, 6f

Wokingham Stakes (Heritage Handicap) (Class 2) (3YO plus)

O S T e

1(6) l 1-44141

' 0-61415

INTISAAB 42D
b g Elnadim - Katoom

LANCELOT DU LAC (1Y) 33D
b g Shamardal - Dodie Mae

MR LUPTON (IRE) 28 D BF
ch g Elnadim - Chiloe Wigeon

TOMMY TAYLOR (usA) 42D
b g Mizzen Mast - Sharp Apple

BACCHUS 260D
ch g Kheleyf - Rumbled

ICE AGE (IRE) 36 D

b g Frozen Power - Incendio

DREAMFIELD 43 cD

b ¢ Oasis Dream - 1zzi Top

UNDRAFTED (usA) 56 cD

ch g Purim - French Jeannette

SIR ROBERT CHEVAL 259 C
b g Green Desert - Aunt Ruby

GROWL 43cD

b g Oasis Dream - Desert Tigress

DANZENO38CD

b g Denounce - Danzanora

RECKLESS ENDEAVOUR (IRE) 85
D

b g Kodiac - Red Fanfare
FOOLAAD 38D

ch g Exceed and Excel - Zayn Zen

MAJOR JUMBO 14 D BF
g g Zebedee - Gone Sailing

SPRING LOADED (IRE) 217 D
gr g Zebedee - Nisriyna

SILENT ECHO (Ex5)19D

b g Oasis Dream - Quiet

OUT DO 35CD BF

ch g Exceed and Excel - Ludynosa

79-10p

89-8h

59-7

49-6

49-6

59-5

49-4

89-4

79-4

69-3

79-3

59-2

79-2t

49-2

69-2

49-2h

99-1v

M Harley
D O'Meara

R Winston
D K Ivory

T Hamilton
R A Fahey

T Eaves
K A Ryan

Jim Crowley
B J Meehan

T P Queally
Eve Johnson
Houghton

James Doyle
JH M Gosden

L Dettori
Wesley Ward

G Mosse
R M H Cowell

P Hanagan
R A Fahey

Andrea Atzeni
M Appleby

Costello

DC
J A Osborne

K T O'Neill
S R Bowring
J P Spencer
K A Ryan

S W Kelly
P W D'Arcy

Tom Marquand
P R Hedger

D Tudhope
D O'Meara

109

107

106

105

105

104

103

103

103

102

102

101

101

101

101

101

100

18 ﬁvﬁ 114-071 GILGAMESH 28D 49-1 Edward Greatrex 100
(14) A b g Foxwedge - Flaming Cliffs George Scott
19 l 397-440 TUPI (IRE) 114 D 69-1 R L Moore 100
(11) b g Tamayuz - Carioca R Hannon
20 (4) m 921327- UPSTAGING 252 D 69-1p L Morris 100
b g Mount Nelson - Corndavon P F1Cole
21 l 0-84212 GEORGE BOWEN (IRE) 29 D BF 69-1v Ssebastian Woods 100
(21) gr g Dark Angel - Midnight Oasis R A Fahey
22 . 6000-01 BRIAN THE SNAIL (RE) (EX5)6D  49-1 W Buick 100
(25) gr g Zebedee - Sweet Irish R A Fahey
23 (5) l 658-605 TIS MARVELLOUS 48D 49-0t A Kirby 99
b g Harbour Watch - Mythicism CG Cox
249) PP s0018-4 VICTORY ANGEL (RE) 48 D 49-0 S De Sousa 99
gy b ¢ Acclamation - Golden Shadow R Varian
25 [ | ¥ 1328-80 FLYING PURSUIT 38D 59-0p Fran Berry 99
(31) [ N ch g Pastoral Pursuits - Choisette T D Easterby
26 (7) E 834249 BLUE DE VEGA (GER) 14 58-13p  Oisin Murphy 98
b ¢ Lope De Vega - Burning Heights R M H Cowell
27 (3) [m=='® 0200-25 AL QAHWA (IRE) 21 D BF 58-13p Kieran Shoemark 98
e} b g Fast Company - Cappuccino D O'Meara
28 . 3396-44 ULTIMATE AVENUE (IRE) 14 48-13 P Cosgrave 98
(30) b g Excelebration - Dance Avenue Ed walker
29 . 6000-11 GUNMETAL (IRE) (EX5) 14 D 58-13 Reserve 1 98
(19) gr g Clodovil - March Star T D Barron
30 NP 5309-03 SHANGHAI GLORY (RE)21D 58-12  Reserve? 97
(28) ' ‘ ch g Exceed and Excel - Hecuba C Hills
31 (1) &' 285-965 POLYBIUS 126 D 78-12 Reserve 3 97
Jid + * + ) b g Oasis Dream - Freedonia D M Simcock

ATR VERDICT: Dreamfield has been popular in the ante-post market since winning a C&D
handicap on his reappearance. He had been talked up as a potential Commonwealth Cup candidate
last year before missing the season with injury and may prove well ahead of his mark of 103 in time.
With an abundance of pace drawn on the opposite side of the field towards the stands' rail, however, it
is worth taking him on with GROWL, who was second over C&D in the 2016 Champions Sprint and
appears well treated now 7Ib lower than when fourth in last year's Stewards' Cup. He found 5f an
inadequate test when second behind Kachy at Chester last time and looks to have strong each-way
claims for Richard Fahey, whose hand is strengthened further by Mr Lupton, George Bowen and Brian
The Snail. Ultimate Avenue has the ability to figure, as does Silent Echo, who has been in great form at
Windsor since chasing home Dreamfield when they clashed here last month.

Top Tip: GROWL (10)
Watch out for: SILENT ECHO (16)
AT THE RACES

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




F -
W ans3200

‘ AT THERAG - DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & ppstore

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



