

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 17:00 ASCOT, 6f

Wokingham Stakes (Heritage Handicap) (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	lockov/Trainer	OR
	SIIK			_	Jockey/Trainer	
1 (6)		1-44141	INTISAAB 42 D b g Elnadim - Katoom	79 - 10p	M Harley D O'Meara	109
2 (24)		0-61415	LANCELOT DU LAC (ITY) 33 D b g Shamardal - Dodie Mae	8 9 - 8h	R Winston D K Ivory	107
3 (22)		648-261	MR LUPTON (IRE) 28 D BF ch g Elnadim - Chiloe Wigeon	59-7	T Hamilton R A Fahey	106
4 (15)		20717-4	TOMMY TAYLOR (USA) 42 D b g Mizzen Mast - Sharp Apple	49-6	T Eaves K A Ryan	105
5 (16)		395314-	BACCHUS 260 D ch g Kheleyf - Rumbled	49-6	Jim Crowley B J Meehan	105
6 (20)		13-0361	ICE AGE (IRE) 36 D b g Frozen Power - Incendio	59-5	T P Queally Eve Johnson Houghton	104
7 (8)		11/1	DREAMFIELD 43 CD b c Oasis Dream - Izzi Top	49-4	James Doyle J H M Gosden	103
8 (13)		64321-3	UNDRAFTED (USA) 56 CD ch g Purim - French Jeannette	89-4	L Dettori Wesley Ward	103
9 (17)		0/16722-	SIR ROBERT CHEVAL 259 C b g Green Desert - Aunt Ruby	79-4	G Mosse R M H Cowell	103
10 (29)	*	49700-2	GROWL 43 CD b g Oasis Dream - Desert Tigress	69-3	P Hanagan R A Fahey	102
11 (23)		050743	DANZENO 38 C D b g Denounce - Danzanora	79-3	Andrea Atzeni M Appleby	102
12 (12)		734152	RECKLESS ENDEAVOUR (IRE) 85 D b g Kodiac - Red Fanfare	59-2	D C Costello J A Osborne	101
13 (18)	**	1-11112	FOOLAAD 38 D ch g Exceed and Excel - Zayn Zen	79-2t	K T O'Neill S R Bowring	101
14 (26)		91-1342	MAJOR JUMBO 14 D BF g g Zebedee - Gone Sailing	49-2	J P Spencer K A Ryan	101
15 (10)	**	531206-	SPRING LOADED (IRE) 217 D gr g Zebedee - Nisriyna	69-2	S W Kelly P W D'Arcy	101
16 (27)		2-65211	SILENT ECHO (EX5) 19 D b g Oasis Dream - Quiet	49-2h	Tom Marquand P R Hedger	101
17 (2)		643446	OUT DO 35 CD BF ch g Exceed and Excel - Ludynosa	99-1v	D Tudhope D O'Meara	100

18 (14)	X	114-071	GILGAMESH 28 D b g Foxwedge - Flaming Cliffs	49-1	Edward Greatrex George Scott	100			
19 (11)		397-440	TUPI (IRE) 114 D b g Tamayuz - Carioca	69-1	R L Moore R Hannon	100			
20 (4)		921327-	UPSTAGING 252 D b g Mount Nelson - Corndavon	69-1p	L Morris P F I Cole	100			
21 (21)		0-84212	GEORGE BOWEN (IRE) 29 D BF gr g Dark Angel - Midnight Oasis	69-1v	Sebastian Woods (5) R A Fahey	100			
22 (25)		6000-01	BRIAN THE SNAIL (IRE) (EX5) 6 D gr g Zebedee - Sweet Irish	49-1	W Buick R A Fahey	100			
23 (5)		658-605	TIS MARVELLOUS 48 D b g Harbour Watch - Mythicism	4 9 - Ot	A Kirby C G Cox	99			
24 (9)		80018-4	VICTORY ANGEL (IRE) 48 D b c Acclamation - Golden Shadow	49-0	S De Sousa R Varian	99			
25 (31)		1328-80	FLYING PURSUIT 38 D ch g Pastoral Pursuits - Choisette	5 9 - 0p	Fran Berry T D Easterby	99			
26 (7)		834249	BLUE DE VEGA (GER) 14 b c Lope De Vega - Burning Heights	5 8 - 13p	Oisin Murphy R M H Cowell	98			
27 (3)		0200-25	AL QAHWA (IRE) 21 D BF b g Fast Company - Cappuccino	5 8 - 13p	Kieran Shoemark D O'Meara	98			
28 (30)		3396-44	ULTIMATE AVENUE (IRE) 14 b g Excelebration - Dance Avenue	48-13	P Cosgrave Ed Walker	98			
29 (19)		6000-11	GUNMETAL (IRE) (EX5) 14 D gr g Clodovil - March Star	5 8 - 13	Reserve 1 T D Barron	98			
30 (28)	Y	5309-03	SHANGHAI GLORY (IRE) 21 D ch g Exceed and Excel - Hecuba	5 8 - 12	Reserve 2 C Hills	97			
31 (1)		285-965	POLYBIUS 126 D b g Oasis Dream - Freedonia	78-12	Reserve 3 D M Simcock	97			
ATR VERDICT: Dreamfield has been popular in the ante-post market since winning a C&D									

ATR VERDICT: Dreamfield has been popular in the ante-post market since winning a C&D handicap on his reappearance. He had been talked up as a potential Commonwealth Cup candidate last year before missing the season with injury and may prove well ahead of his mark of 103 in time. With an abundance of pace drawn on the opposite side of the field towards the stands' rail, however, it is worth taking him on with GROWL, who was second over C&D in the 2016 Champions Sprint and appears well treated now 7lb lower than when fourth in last year's Stewards' Cup. He found 5f an inadequate test when second behind Kachy at Chester last time and looks to have strong each-way claims for Richard Fahey, whose hand is strengthened further by Mr Lupton, George Bowen and Brian The Snail. Ultimate Avenue has the ability to figure, as does Silent Echo, who has been in great form at Windsor since chasing home Dreamfield when they clashed here last month.

Top Tip: GROWL (10)

Watch out for: SILENT ECHO (16)

AT THE RACES

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



